Page 1 of 1

PURCHASE ORDERS PRESENTED TO

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY

July 21, 2009
PURCHASE
ORDER SCHOOL/DEPT. VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
00000415 and HES and RBCES Tandus US, Inc. For the installation of carpet and flooring. As per Florida State Contract #360-240-06-1. (See Attached Memo) $60,720.60

00000417

00000688

00000143

00000225 and
00000626

00000460

00000462

00000706;
00000707
00000762,
00000763

RHS

Maintenance Department

Graphic Services Department

Finance Department

Mail Services Department

Research & Evaluation Services

(Dalton, GA)

Seating Constructors USA,
Inc.
(Brooksville, FL)

Mayer Electric Supply
Company
(Tampa, FL)

Ikon Office Solutions
(Tampa, FL)

Dayspring Academy
(Port Richey, FL)

U.S. Post Office
(Land O' Lakes, FL)

Harland Technology
Services

(Division of Scantron Corp.)
(Omaha, NE)

For the purchase of four non-elevated bleachers for baseball and softball. "Piggy-backing" Brevard County School Board
Bid #08-007/BM. (See Attached Memo)

For the purchase of electrical supplies to be used throughout the district on an "as needed" basis. Bidding process waived per
DOE 6A-1.012(2)(5) and State Statute 287.056. Utilizing Florida State Contract #450-000-07-1. (See Attached Memo)

Cannon IR110 Copier. To be used by the District's Graphic Services Department on an “as needed" basis. As per Florida
Florida State Contract #250-000-03-01. (See Attached Memo)
Charter school Capital Outlay Funds for the 2009/2010 school year. Board approved 7/29/03. (See Attached)

Postage for the 2009-2010 school year. Requesting dollar approval. (See Attached Memo)

For the purchase of maintenance and software subscription. Bidding process waived per DOE 6A-1.012(11)(b).
(See Attached Memo)

Capital Project Funds

$26,592.50
Capital Project Funds

$60,000.00
General Funds

$88,184.00
Internal Service Funds

$237,096.00
Trust and Agency Funds

$390,000.00
General Funds

$33,254.00
General Funds

$895,847.10

Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, shall constitute a waiver of
proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Date/Time: July 15, 2009 10:44:00

Chairman

Date




