PURCHASE ORDERS PRESENTED TO DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY July 21, 2009

PURCHASE ORDER	SCHOOL/DEPT.	VENDOR	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
00000415 and 00000417	HES and RBCES	Tandus US, Inc. (Dalton, GA)	For the installation of carpet and flooring. As per Florida State Contract #360-240-06-1. (See Attached Memo)	\$60,720.60 Capital Project Funds
00000688	RHS	Seating Constructors USA, Inc. (Brooksville, FL)	For the purchase of four non-elevated bleachers for baseball and softball. "Piggy-backing" Brevard County School Board Bid #08-007/BM. (See Attached Memo)	\$26,592.50 Capital Project Funds
00000143	Maintenance Department	Mayer Electric Supply Company (Tampa, FL)	For the purchase of electrical supplies to be used throughout the district on an "as needed" basis. Bidding process waived per DOE 6A-1.012(2)(5) and State Statute 287.056. Utilizing Florida State Contract #450-000-07-1. (See Attached Memo)	\$60,000.00 General Funds
00000225 and 00000626	Graphic Services Department	Ikon Office Solutions (Tampa, FL)	Cannon IR110 Copier. To be used by the District's Graphic Services Department on an "as needed" basis. As per Florida Florida State Contract #250-000-03-01. (See Attached Memo)	\$88,184.00 Internal Service Funds
00000460	Finance Department	Dayspring Academy (Port Richey, FL)	Charter school Capital Outlay Funds for the 2009/2010 school year. Board approved 7/29/03. (See Attached)	\$237,096.00 Trust and Agency Funds
00000462	Mail Services Department	U.S. Post Office (Land O' Lakes, FL)	Postage for the 2009-2010 school year. Requesting dollar approval. (See Attached Memo)	\$390,000.00 General Funds
00000706; 00000707; 00000762; 00000763	Research & Evaluation Services	Harland Technology Services (Division of Scantron Corp.) (Omaha, NE)	For the purchase of maintenance and software subscription. Bidding process waived per DOE 6A-1.012(11)(b). (See Attached Memo)	\$33,254.00 General Funds \$895,847.10

Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Date/Time: July 15, 2009 10:44:00

Chairman

Date